
April 24, 2018 

Ms. Courtney Avery, Administrator 
Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board 
525 West Jefferson Street, 2nd Floor 
Springfield, IL 62761 

Re: Project Completion and Final Realized Costs 
Project Number: # I 6-028 
Facility Name: Surgical Center of DuPage Medical Group 
Facility Address: 2725 S. Technology Drive, Lombard, IL 
Permit Holder: DMG Surgical Center, LLC 
Permit Amount: $6,701,105 

Dear Ms. Avery: 

Rece,veo 
APR 2 5 2018 

SE~~~Ht:8/~!:~io 

I am writing to submit the final realized project cost report for Project No. I 6-028. The permit for this 
Project was granted September 13, 2016. The Project was a modernization of an existing ambulatory 
surgical center and to increase the number of operating rooms to eight (8) and add twelve (I 2) recovery 
rooms. The permit provided for a project completion date of March I, 20 I 8. The project was completed 
on January 26, 2018. 

The following table describes the costs of the Project as approved in the permit along with a report of the 
final costs associated with the Project upon completion: 

USE OF FUNDS CON I ALLOWANCE ACTUAL 
Preplanning Costs 

Site Survev and Soil lnvestieation 
Site Preparation 
Off Site Work 

New Construction Contracts $3,303,331.85 $3,454,641.67 

Modernization Contracts $1,070,668.15 $1,119,710.33 

Contingencies $218,700 $0 
Architectural/Eneineering Fees $350,000 $363,500.00 

Consultine and Other Fees $40,000.00 $40,000.00 

Movable or Other Equipment (not $1,718,404.69 $1,641,386.11 
in construction contracts) 
Bond Issuance Exoense 

Net Interest Expense During 
Construction /oroiect related) 

FMV of Leased Space or 
Equipment 

Other Costs to Be Caoitalized 
Acquisition of Building/Other 

Property 

TOTAL USES OF FUNDS $ 6,701,104.69 $6,638,886.11 



I certify that the permit holders have complied with all terms of the permit and that the Project cost, 
square footage, and services are in accordance with the terms of their permit for the Project that the final 
realized costs, as itemized, are the total costs required to complete the Project. I further certify that there 
are no additional or associated costs or capital expenditures related to the Project. 

Attached, as Exhibit A, is the final Application and Certification for Payment (G702) for the project. 

Please contact Bryan Niehaus at bniehaus@theadvisgroup.com 
mike.pacctti@dupagemd.com with any questions regarding this filing. 

~1( 
~~~etti,C 
DMG Surgical Center, LLC 

Notarization: /\ ~ . • O 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this __,,;)'---'yL..ft.--__ day of ~ 

Q 
Signature of Notary 

SEAL 

BARBARA A PEARLMAN 
Oflicial Seal 

Notary Public • State of IIHnols 
My Commission Expires Dec 26, 2019 

, 2018. 

or myself at 



EXHIBIT A 



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT AND SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER 

Project Title: DMG Lombard ASC - Building Expansion Application Date : Janua,y 23, 2018 Page 1 ofl 
Project Number. 16-2592 Application No. : 7 
An:hilecl: Eckenhoff Saunders Art:hitects Period From: 111/2018-1131/2018 

Contraclo< : Leopardo Companies. Inc. Change Orders Included : 001 -004 

' 2 3 • 5 • 7 a 
.... , Conlnclor ~ AdjustedTcxa Work Complmd - MateM1 StOf'9d To Data T- - Net Amount Batanc1To -For ,. UOllar' Y•U8 -nod lnvofcld Requested a.co .... Duo 

1 Ganeral Condlions & leopardo Companies, Inc. $ 264,135.00 11,0,. • 264.135.00 • 0.00 • 250,928.00 $ 13,207.00 s 0.00 
Reqvlmne 

2 Bulldlngf>«mit& leopardo Companies, Inc. s 2.533.00 100.. s 2,533.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,533.00 s 0.00 $ 0.00 

3 """""10e ,_... Comparuos, Inc. s 75.805.00 100.. $ 75,805.00 s 0.00 $ 75,805.00 s 0.00 $ 0.00 
--- ---· • ~-- James. Schaeffer & s· 7,115.00 100.. $ 7,115.00 s 0.00 s 6,615.00 $ 500.00 s 0.00 

Schimming Inc. 
5 -- Roylen<nT-& s 49,792.00 100.. s 49,792.00 s 0.00 s •0.792.00 $ 0.00 s 0.00 

Excavating, Inc. 
-· ··--•- -

6 Aaj)hat Paving/ P-ng K & L Contraclort. Inc. $ 6,000.00 100.. $ 6,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 0.00 s 8.00 

7 -- -- s 28.200.00 100.. s 28,200.00 $ 0.00 $ 28.200.00 s 0.00 s 0.00 
Cootractcn Inc 

• - Conaetabyw.g..., s 107,542.00 100.. $ 107,542.00 s 0.00 s 107,542.00 s o.oo s 0.00 

• Ccncre!oT- l.oopoJOo""'-lel.lnc. $ 3,000.00 100'l0 $ 3.000.00 s 0.00 s 3,000.00 s 0.00 $ 0.00 

10 lluonry/-- -- $ 114,857.00 100.. $ 11•,857.00 $ 0.00 $ 109,114.00 $ 5,743.00 s 0.00 
Development Co ---- --· 

11 -- R&IOmarnentallron,lnc. s 228,,655. 00 ·- s 2'21,655.00 s 0.00 $ 228,655.00 s 0.00 s 0.00 

12 Arch. Woodwork I Milwork Horizon Gmup Inc.. $ 118,000.00 100.. $ 118,000.00 s 0.00 $ 110,200.00 s 5,800.00 s 0.00 

13 Spray,,_,. LB. Hal Enterprises Inc. s 28,151.00 1oo,i $ 28,151.00 $ 0.00 $ 28.151.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

14 -Panola Oluon Roofing Co., Inc s 131,000.00 100'l0 s 131,000.00 s 0.00 s 124,-150,00 s 8,550.00 $ 0.00 

15 AJ,Baman Kl"emer & Davis. Inc s 22,400.00 100.. $ 22,400.00 s 0.00 s 22,400.00 s 0.00 • 0.00 

18 M-- J.L-.R-&Sne, $ 87.220.00 1®" $ 87,220.00 $ 0.00 s 87,220.00 s 0.00 s 0.00 
MetallNc 

17 c.ti>g/- Leopardo Companies, Inc. $ 3,870.00 ·- $ 3,870.00 $ 0.00 $ 3.870.00 $ 0.00 s 0.00 

•--· 
18 HM & Wood Ooots and Chi,,_ ~ LLC s 34,S&G.OO ..... • 3-4,666.00 s 0.00 s 28.690.00 $ 6,876.00 • 0.00 ...... 

·~·- -·-- ---------~ -· -· ···-
19 - ---Inc $ 183,642.00 ·- s 183,642.00 $ 0.00 s 174,460.00 $ 9,182.00 $ 0.00 ---.. 20 0- leoponlo Componles, Inc. s 858,444.00 100.. s 858,444.00 $ 0.00 s 833,471.00 $ 2-1,973.00 • 0.00 

21 .... Tie Ttonud MOMic & Tie, Inc s 10.-125.00 100.. s 10,-125.00 • 0.00 s 8,550.00 $ 1,1!75.00 s 0.00 

22 Acoultlcal TIie Celllngs E & K or Chicago s 52.486.00 1oo,i $ 52,486.00 $ 0.00 s •9,862.00 s 2.624.00 $ 0,00 

23 ~•vcr V011ex Commercial s 1-17.685.00 1""" s 147,685.00 • 9.00 $ 138,018.00 $ 0,667.00 • 0.00 -Inc 24 Painting l.eopardo Companies. Inc. $ 95,920.00 100'l0 $ 85,920.00 $ 0.00 s 73,369.00 s 12.551.00 $ 0.00 

25 Tolal ~CCl!IHOrt. L.oopardo Companies, tnc. s -15.235.00 ·- s 45,235.00 s 0.00 $ "15,235.00 s 0.00 • 0.00 

29 Wlndo'#Trntmenta House Of Roland Inc $ 6,•10.00 "'""' $ 5,•10.00 $ 0.00 $ 5.410.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
- ·---· 

27 Flro- Nova Flnt Prolectlon Inc $ 36,163.00 ·- s 36,163.00 s 0.00 s 34,355.00 $ 1,808.00 $ 0.00 

•• - Hogan Plumbing Inc. • 185.000.00 100.. $ 195,000.00 s 0.00 • 156,750.00 • 8,250.00 s 0.00 
- --

29 HVAC WastslOe Mec::haral LLC $ 785,355.00 100.. s 785,355.00 $ 0.00 $ 746,087.00 s 39,Z68.00 $ 0.00 
-·-· ---·-· -

30 - Nesko Bectric Inc s 720,848,00 100'l0 s 720,848.00 $ 0.00 s 684,806.00 S 36,042.00 • 0.00 

31 Ccmmunlcationa Terrance 9ectric & s 39,500.00 100.. s 39.500.00 • 0.00 s 37,525.00 • 1,975.00 s 0.00 
Teehnology CG 

32 .,_,,... ...... Leopardo Companies, Inc. s 127,398.00 100.. s 127,398.00 s 0.00 s 121.028.00 s 8,370.00 s 0.00 

---·-· r ... 1o S 4,574,362.00 ·- S 4,674,352.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,3&2,091.00 S 192,251.00 S 0.00 

C:\U.wrs\t.MG,amtMppO,ltalLOcaflhmp\2'\L.CJ JB 5wom Statemenl IL 140615.tpt 



Amount of Original Contract 

Adjustments to Contract 

Adjusted Total Con tr ad 

STATE OF Illinois} 
COUNTY OF Cook} 

.... $4.374,000.00 

. $200.352.00 

$4,574,352.00 

The undersigned Todd M Welch being first duty sworn on oath, deposes and say$ 

Work Completed to Oate(column 4) . 

Total Reta!ned(column.5) .. 

Net Amount Eamed(co\. 4 minus col. 5) 

Previously Invoiced (column 6) 

Net Amount Due this Payment(co1umn 7) .. 

Thst he,'she is Assistant Controller of Leopardo Companies, Inc., contractor !or the GENERAL CONTRACTING fot the following projocl 
Conbad Title: OMG Lombard ASC • Building Expansion 
Contract Address: 2725 South Technology Drive- Lombard,IL,60148 

That. for the purpose of this wolk, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with. and these have fumishedmaterials o 
said project That, the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above and that there is due and to become due then respectively, the amounts set o 
or labor or both. Thal, this statement is made in compliance with the statutes relaU119 to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the ON 
accordance with the terms or the contract arld i$ a full, true arld complete statement, of an parties furnishing labor and'or mater1als. and of amounts paid, d 

$ 4,574,352.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 4,574,352.00 

s 4,382.091.00 

$ 192,261.00 

SubScribed and sworn to before me on 

Signed ___________ ____ 

bi<: OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAUREN GRAZZINI 

NOTARY I ,,Bc!C. STATE OF ILI.INOIS 
My Cc,~••.,,s,on Expires Seo 22. 2019 

Notary P1,1blic 

C:\U.sers\LMGronint\AppDat..i\Local\Ti!mp\2\LCI JB Sworn Statement IL 140616 ,pt 



Page 1 of3 

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT A/A DOCUMENT G702 Invoice#: 47428 

To Owner: DuPage Medical Group Project: 16-2592 OMG Lombard ASC • Building Expansion Appllcat1on No: 7 Distribution to: 

c::::J Owner 
c::::J Architect 
c::::J Contractor 

1100 W. 31 sl Slreet, Suite 300 
Downers Grove.IL 60515 

Period: 0110112018 • 01/3112018 

Project Number: 16-2592 

From Contractor: Leopardo Companies, Inc. Via Architect 

5200 Prairie Slone Parkway 
Hoffman Eslates, IL 60192 

Eckenhoff Saunders Architects 
One Prudential Plaza, 130 East F 
Chicago.IL 60601 

Contract Oate: 01/01/2017 

Client Reference: 

c::::J 
c::::J 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment. as shown below, In connection with the Contract. 
Continuation Sheet. AIA Document G703, is attached 

1. Original Contract Sum , , , . 

2. Net Change By Change Orders . 

3. Contract Sum To Dale .... 

$ 4,374,000.00 

$ 200,352.00 

$ 4,574,352.00 

The undersigned Contraclor cenifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and 
belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed In accordance with the 
Contract documents. That all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous 
Certificates for Payment where issued and payments received from the Owner, and that currenl 
payment shown herein Is now due. 

rdo Companies, Inc, 

OFFICl~L SEAL 

LI\ URHI GRAZZIN I 
NOTAnY ,. IB•.,C. ,rATE Of ;u.,NOIS 

Cc•·· 1":-.!:.1on f ~µires Sep 't2. 2:Jl g 

4. Total Completed and Stored To Date $ 4,574,352.00 By: Date : ol J I L/ / /!f 

5. Retainage: 

a. 0.00% of Completed Work 
(Column D+E on G703) 

' .. "' $ 0.00 

b. 0% of S1ored Ma1erial ...... _$ ___ o_.o_o 
{Column Fon G703) 

Total Retainage (Lines Sa + Sb) 

6. Total Earned Less Retainage 
(Line 4 Less Line5 Total) 

7. Less Previous Certificales For Payment 
(Line 6 from prior Cel1ificate) 

8.Current Payment Due 

9.Baiance To Finish, Including Relainage 
(Line 3 Less Line 6) 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

Total changes approved in previous month by Owner 

Total Approved lhis Month 

TOTALS 

Net Changes By Change Order 

$ 0.00 

$ 4,574,352.00 

$ 4,382,091,00 

$ 192,261.00 

$ 0.00 

Additions Deductions 

215,700.00 ·15,348.00 

0.00 0.00 

215,700.00 -15,348.00 

200,352.00 

------------------
State of: Illinois 

Subscribed and sworn to before me ~n a I I <-IJJ,J­
Notary Public: '~.l-vLu" A:1- t4 I_ e:,.,,,__ 
My Commission expires: q J ?Zi/1 

County of: 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 

Cook 

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data 
comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of 
lhe Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated, 
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor 
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 1 g2,261.00 
(Attach explanation ff amount certified differs from the 1Jmount appliN. Initial all figures on this Application and on the 
Continua/ion Sheet that c1re chan~ed to conform with the amount certified.) 

ARCHITECT: .f/ ./J p / . j 
By: ~.v. ~ Date: ~/lq/:ZOtf;J 
This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named 
herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without prejudice lo any rights of the Owner 
or Contractor under this Contract. 

Owner: (if applicable) 

By: Date: 

C:\U$erslLMGrazzlnMppData\Local\Temp\2\LCI JS Application ForPaymem PCO 150205,rpt 



CONTINUATION SHEET AJA DOCUMENT G703 
Application and Certification for Payment. containing Contrad0r'11lgned certification is attached. 
In tabulation beloW, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items msy al)J)ty. 

lnvolcet: 47428 Contract: 16-2692 OMG Lombard ASC - Bulldlng El 

A B C D E 

llemNo OeserlpUon or Work Scheduled Value 
nVf"' """mpltttd 

From Previous Thll Period 
Appllca1lon tn Place 

(D +E/ 

1 General Conditions & Requireme 264,135.00 264.135.00 0.00 

2 Building Permits 2,533.00 2,533.00 0.00 

3 Insurance 75,805.00 75,805.00 a.co 
4 Consultant - Surveyor 7,115.00 6,615.00 500.00 

5 Earthwork/Excavation 49,792.00 49.792.00 0.00 

6 Asphat Paving/ Patching 6,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 

7 Site Utilities 28,200.00 28,200.00 0.00 

8 Concrele 107,542.00 107,542.00 0.00 

9 Concrete Topping 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 

10 Masonry I Stone Work 114,857.00 114,657.00 0.00 

11 Structural Stoel 228,655.00 226,855.00 0.00 

12 Arch. WooCIWOtk / Mlllw0r1< 116,000.00 116,000.00 a.co 
13 Spray Fireproofing 28,151.00 28,151.00 0.00 

14 Metal Panels 131,000.00 131,000.00 a.co 
15 Air Bsrrters 22,400.00 22,400.00 0.00 

16 Membrane Roofing 87,220.00 87,220.00 0.00 

17 Caulking/ Sealants 3,870.00 3,870.00 0.00 

18 HM & Wood Doors end Frames 34,566.00 28,690.00 5,878.00 

19 Alum Entra/Panels/Wind/Slidens 183,642.00 183,642.00 0.00 

20 Drywall 858,444.00 8TT.337.oo -18,893.00 

21 Hard TIie 10,425.00 9,000.00 1,425.00 

22 Acoustical TIie Ceilings 52,486.00 52.486.00 0.00 

23 Carpeting & VCT 147,685.00 145,282.00 2,403.00 

24 Painting 85.920.00 77.231.00 8,689.00 

25 Toilet Accessories 45,235.00 45.235.00 0.00 

26 Window Treatments 5,410.00 5,410.00 0.00 

27 Fire Protection 36.183.00 36,163.00 0.00 

28 Plumbing 165.000.00 185,000.00 0.00 

F 

MotertalS 
p.....,tty 
&tom 

(NollnDorE} 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

a.co 
a.co 
a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

a.co 
a.co 
a.co 
0.00 

a.co 
o.oo 
0.00 

a.co 
0.00 

a.co 
a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 
0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 
0.00 

a.co 

Appllcatlon No. : 
Period From:: 

To: 

G 

Total Completed % 
and Stored 

To Date 

(D•E•FJ (G+C/ 

264,135.00 100% 

2,533.00 100% 

75,805.00 100% 

7.115.00 100% 

49.792.00 100% 

e.000.00 100% 

28,200.00 100% 

107,642.00 100¾ 

3,000.00 100% 

114,857.00 100% 

228,666.00 100% 

116,000.00 100% 

28,151.00 100% 

131,000.00 100% 

22,400.00 100% 

87,220.00 100% 

3,870.00 100% 

34,566.00 100% 

183,642.00 100% 

858,444.00 100% 

10,425.00 100% 

52,486.00 100% 

147,685.00 100% 

85,920.00 100% 

45.235.00 100% 

5,410.00 100% 

36,163.00 100¾ 

185,000.00 100% 

7 

01/01/2018 
01/31/2018 

H 

Balance 
To Finish 

(C-GJ 

a.co 
a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

a.co 
a.co 
0.00 

a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

a.co 
0.00 

a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

a.co 
0.00 

a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

a.co 

Page2of3 

I 

Retalnage 

( If Variable Ra.tr,) 

o.oo 
a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 
a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 
a.co 
0.00 

a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

a.co 
a.co 
0.00 

0.00 

a.co 
0.00 

a.co 
a.co 
0.00 

a.co 
a.co 



Page3 of 3 
29 HVAC 785,355.00 785,355.00 0.00 0.00 785,355.00 100% 0.00 0.00 - - --- ----
30 Electrical 720,848.00 720,848.00 0.00 0.00 720,848.00 100% 0.00 0.00 

----
31 Communications 39,500.00 39,500.00 0.00 0.00 39,500.00 100% 0.00 0.00 --- ----
32 Overhead & Profit 127,398.00 127,398.00 0.00 0.00 127,398.00 100% 0.00 0.00 

- - - -

GRAND TOTALS 4,574,352.00 4,574,352.00 0.00 0.00 4,574,352.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

C.\Us-ers\LMGrazzmMppData\Local\Temp\21LCI JB Applteallon For Payment PCO 150205.rpt 



Leopardo 
COMPANIES, INC. 
LCI Management Services L-~ 

5200 Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffma'l Estrt:es, IL 60192 
TEL: 847.783.3000 FAX:. &47.783.3001 
MtW.leoparCIO.com 

To: DuPage Medical Group 
1100 W. 31st Street, Suite 300 
Downers Grove.IL 60515 

333 W. Wacker Drive. Chicago, lL 60608 
TEL: 312.332.7570 FAX: 312.332.7572 

Date: 
Invoice: 
Payout#: 
Job: 

01/23/18 
47428 
7 
16-2592 

Attn: Mark Fournier Terms: net 30 

l1Descnp'• tioiH.' ''Jo>tn. ,ti:_'.;;,,.,1 ;',, ........ tX.-'.;.•·.:.J.';.·,r.•,::_ '. 
'1 .. ' ,,:, .· ,, ,·' .;, '\' • .' ,,.-: .. -~Jl., t- ..... ~,'fl: .,,_., 

DMG Lombard ASC - Building Expansion 
2725 South Technology Drive 
Lombard.IL 60148 

Client Reference 

. •' 

Amount of Contract ............................. . 
Extras to Contract .............................. . 
Adjusted Total Contract .......................... . 

Work Completed to Date ........................ .. 
Less Retained . . . . . . .......................... . 
Net Amount Earned ............................ . 
Net Amount Previously Invoiced .................... . 

Total of This Invoice 

Balance to Become Due Including Retention .......... . 

Change Order Summary 

Please send check to : 

Leopardo Companies, Inc. 
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway 
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 

Attention: Lauren Grazzini 

r:-·:rtp;l, . 
'i~C,'. ~i. ... -~r;· .. :.,_?) 

4,374,000.00 
200,352.00 

4,574,352.00 

4,574,352.00 
0.00 

4,574,352.00 
4,382,091.00 

0.00 

1-4 

192,261.00 

C:\tJ.semLAfGn,zzir,MppData~ATemp\Z\LCIJBlnVOfce-.rpl 



STATE OF 

COUNTY OF 

Illinois 

Cook 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

} ss 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 
Gty# 

Escrow# 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 

to furnish 

DuPage Medical Group 

General Construction 

for the premises known as 2725 South Tedlnology Drive Lombard, ll 60148 
______________ .....:,: _______________ _ 

of which DMG Real Estate, LLC is the owner ____________ ....::...:...::.....::..:....::..:..:..:.:.:.=..:. ___________ _ 

THE undersigned, effective upon payment of and in consideration of one hundred ninety-two thousand two hundred sixty-one and XX/ 100 ( 
S192,261,00) dollars. and other good and valuable consideration. do{es) hereby waive and release any and all r nor claim of, or right to.Hen. under the 
statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premi . nd the improvements thereon, and on 
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished. and on the moneys. funds or other considerations o become due from the owner, on 
account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished by the undersign above-described premises. 

COMPANY NAME 

ADDRESS: 5200 Prairie Sto Estates, IL 60192 

DATE ;z\1'--l\ I'& SIGNATURE AND TITLE ______ __,_ _____________ _ 

Todd Ill Welch, Assistant Controller 

STATE OF 

COUNTY OF 

Illinois 

C.,ok 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

} ss 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

THE UNDERSIGNED. (NAMEJ _______ .:.T.:.od:.:d:.:M.:.·:.:W.:.•:.:l.:.<h.:_ _____ _ 

AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) 

{COMPANY NAME) 

CONTRACTOR FURNISHING 

LOCATED AT 

OWNEOBY 

Assistant Controller 

Leopardo Companies, Inc. 

General Construction 

2725 South Technology Drive Lombard, IL 60148 

DMG Real Estate. LLC 

BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES 

OF 

WHO IS THE 

WORK ON THE BUILDING 

That the total amount of the contract induding approved change orders is • 574 3S2 OP on which he or she has invoiced .4 ~R2 091 on 
prior to this invoice. That all prior waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered uncondl!ionally provided payment is received by the undersigned and 
that there is otherwise no claim either legal or equiable to defeat the validily of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have 
furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having subcontracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the 
construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said 
work according lo plans and specifications: 

NAMES 

Leopardo Companies. Inc. 

WHATFOR 

General 
Constructk>n 

Total Labor and Material Including Approved Change Orders to Complete 

CONTRACT AMOUNT PREVIOUSL 
PRICE INVOICED 

$ 4.574,352.00 $ 4.382.091.00 

$ 4.574,352.00 $ 4.382,091.00 

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to became due to any 
of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAUREN GRAZZINI 

NOTAnv 0 .'BL,C STATE OF ILLINOIS DATE SIGNATURE 

THIS 
INVOICE DUE 

$ 192.261.00 

BALANCE TO 
BECOME DUE 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

material, labor or other work 

W ·,1 Fxo1res SPo 22. 2019 / 

.-... Subs:.ib:d :nd

4

~w':rn 7o ~e~e this, __ -'°'=.i.l .,_I Ll....:...i.l .,_l_,B"'------ _,:~.....:..::.::....:V'U--_..;a::..;;.._,V'-'-_sflg..._.,__=c.:L>-----,,=c.----'"'--=~------
NOTARY PUBLIC 


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006
	00000007
	00000008
	00000009
	00000010



